
2020-21 Music Program
Participation by Class Type - Elementary
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

School Grade All Students
Birch Lane 4 78 1 1% 37 47% 37 47%

5 87 15 17% 29 33% 29 33%
6 92 6 7% 18 20% 19 21%

Birch Lane Total 257 22 9% 84 33% 85 33%
Cesar Chavez 4 88 51 58% 51 58%

5 78 27 35% 21 27% 44 56%
6 78 14 18% 9 12% 23 29%

Cesar Chavez Total 244 41 17% 81 33% 118 48%
DSIS 4 9 4 44% 4 44%

5 13
6 9 2 22% 2 22%

DSIS Total 31 6 19% 6 19%
Korematsu 4 62 15 24% 15 24%

5 60 12 20% 7 12% 19 32%
6 56 9 16% 8 14% 17 30%

Korematsu Total 178 21 12% 30 17% 51 29%
Montgomery 4 51 19 37% 19 37%

5 51 6 12% 9 18% 13 25%
6 67 9 13% 8 12% 16 24%

Montgomery Total 169 15 9% 36 21% 48 28%
North Davis 4 75 34 45% 34 45%

5 79 15 19% 19 24% 33 42%
6 86 5 6% 11 13% 16 19%

North Davis Total 240 20 8% 64 27% 83 35%
Patwin 4 50 1 2% 16 32% 17 34%

5 60 16 27% 11 18% 27 45%
6 70 7 10% 6 9% 13 19%

Patwin Total 180 24 13% 33 18% 57 32%
Pioneer 4 72 41 57% 41 57%

5 75 11 15% 17 23% 26 35%
6 87 7 8% 25 29% 31 36%

Pioneer Total 234 18 8% 83 35% 98 42%
Willett 4 80 29 36% 29 36%

5 81 15 19% 15 19% 29 36%
6 88 17 19% 18 20% 34 39%

Willett Total 249 32 13% 62 25% 92 37%

Overall Participation Grade All Students
4 565 2 0.4% 246 44% 247 44%
5 584 117 20% 128 22% 220 38%
6 633 74 12% 105 17% 171 27%

Grand Total 1,782            193 11% 479 27% 638 36%

Note 1:  "Music" counts and participation rates reflect enrollment in either Band or Strings (or both). 
The counts are not simply the sum of Band and Strings students, since some students are taking 
both types of music classes.

Note 2:  Student data are not masked for general program enrollment.

Band Strings Music

Band Strings Music



2020-21 Music Program
Secondary Participation by Active-Status School
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

Active-Status School Grade
Eligible to 

Enroll
Emerson Junior High School 7 167 21 13% 15 9% 7 4%

8 157 29 18% 17 11% 4 3%
9 158 19 12% 10 6% 4 3%

Emerson Junior High School Total 482 69 14% 42 9% 15 3%
Da Vinci Junior High School 7 103 13 13% 2 2% 6 6%

8 94 15 16% 7 7% 4 4%
9 92 10 11% 4 4% 4 4%

Da Vinci Junior High School Total 289 38 13% 13 4% 14 5%
Harper Junior High School 7 196 20 10% 31 16% 11 6%

8 198 31 16% 23 12% 13 7%
9 213 19 9% 29 14% 9 4%

Harper Junior High School Total 607 70 12% 83 14% 33 5%
Holmes Junior High School 7 185 31 17% 38 21% 9 5%

8 220 38 17% 37 17% 6 3%
9 243 30 12% 39 16% 7 3%

Holmes Junior High School Total 648 99 15% 114 18% 22 3%
Davis Senior High School 10 577 49 8% 29 5% 12 2% 9 2%

11 586 33 6% 26 4% 19 3% 23 4%
12 593 24 4% 32 5% 26 4% 17 3%

Davis Senior High School Total 1756 106 6% 87 5% 57 3% 49 3%
Da Vinci High School 10 100 11 11% 8 8% 1 1%

11 92 3 3% 2 2% 4 4% 2 2%
12 97 8 8% 1 1% 2 2%

Da Vinci High School Total 289 22 8% 3 1% 14 5% 3 1%
Davis School for Independent Study 7 10 1 10%

8 12 1 8%
9 15

10 16 1 6%
11 15
12 26 2 8%

Davis School for Independent Study Total 94 1 1% 2 2% 2 2%

Eligible
4,165        405 10% 344 8% 157 4% 52 1%

Note 1:  Active-Status School refers to the school where the students are primarily enrolled.

Note 2:  Some students are enrolled in more than one type of course, and a few students are also enrolled
in more than one course in a given course type. This table counts them one time, for each course type.

Note 3:  Student data are not masked for general program enrollment.

Band Orchestra Choir Academic

Overall Participation Band Orchestra Choir Academic



2020-21 Music Program
Secondary Participation by Course School, and by Grade
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

Course School
Emerson Junior High School

Emerson Junior High School Total
Harper Junior High School

Harper Junior High School Total
Holmes Junior High School

Holmes Junior High School Total
Davis Senior High School

Davis Senior High School Total
Da Vinci High School

Da Vinci High School Total

Participation by Grade Grade
Eligible to 

Enroll
7 661 85 13% 87 13% 33 5%
8 681 113 17% 85 12% 27 4%
9 721 78 11% 82 11% 24 3%

10 693 61 9% 29 4% 20 3% 10 1%
11 693 36 5% 28 4% 23 3% 25 4%
12 716 32 4% 33 5% 30 4% 17 2%

Grand Total 4,165 405 10% 344 8% 157 4% 52 1%

Note 1:  Course School refers to the school where the music course is taught. Music enrollment
counts include Part-Time-status students who are primarily enrolled at a different school.

Note 2:  Some students are enrolled in more than one type of course, and a few are also enrolled in more
than one course of a given course type. These tables count them one time for each course type.

Note 3:  For Band, Total Participation by Course School does not match Grand Total, because there is one 12th Grader
who is enrolled at two different Course Schools and, therefore, counted twice in the Course School table.

Note 4:  Student data are not masked for general program enrollment.

406 344 157 52Total Participation by Course School

27

3
8

Band
34
44
29

20
31
19

31
38

13
8
8

11
13

6

18
25
14

31
23
29

38
37
39

29
28
33

30

58
28

73

20

113

17

57

83

114

90

10
25
17

107

70

99

29

33

22

23
30

9

9
6
7

Grade

Band Orchestra Choir Academic

Orchestra Choir Academic

52

7
8
9

7
8
9

7
8
9

10
11
12

10
11
12



2020-21 Music Program
Ethnicity
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

Elementary Americ
an

 In
dian/A

laska
n Nati

ve

Asia
n

Black 
/A

fric
an Americ

an

Hisp
anic

Pacif
ic I

sla
nder

White
Blank

Band * 40 * 29 117
Strings * 143 * 84 * 237 1
Music * 178 14 108 * 332 1

Secondary Americ
an

 In
dian/A

laska
n Nati

ve

Asia
n

Black 
/A

fric
an Americ

an

Hisp
anic

Pacif
ic I

sla
nder

White
Blank

Band 98 12 69 * 220 1
Orchestra * 150 * 52 * 127
Choir * 18 * 30 100 1
Academic 15 * 13 * 22
Music * 276 28 160 11 455 2

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

Note 2:  Student data are masked where enrollment by specific demographic indicators 
is shown, to protect student privacy (fewer than 11 students).



2020-21 Music Program
Socio-Economically Disadvantaged
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

Elementary Yes No
Band 17 176
Strings 60 419
Music 72 566

Secondary Yes No
Band 41 364
Orchestra 52 292
Choir 24 133
Academic * 45
Music 119 816

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

Note 2:  Student data are masked where enrollment by specific demographic indicators 
is shown, to protect student privacy (fewer than 11 students).



2020-21 Music Program
English Learners & Reclassified Fluent English Proficient
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

Elementary Yes No
Band 25 168
Strings 97 382
Music 116 522

Secondary Yes No
Band 52 353
Orchestra 102 242
Choir 19 138
Academic * 43
Music 178 757

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

Note 2:  Student data are masked where enrollment by specific demographic indicators 
is shown, to protect student privacy (fewer than 11 students).



2020-21 Music Program
Parent Education Level
Enrollment as of November 16, 2020
Prepared on February 2, 2021

Elementary Grad
uate

 Sc
h/P

ost 
Grad

 Tr
ain

ing

Colle
ge

 Grad
uate

So
me C

olle
ge

 (In
c. 

AA Degre
e)

High
 Sc

hool G
rad

uate

Not a
 High

 Sc
hool G

rad
uate

Declin
ed to

 St
ate

Band 149 31 * * * 1
Strings 365 74 17 15 * 2
Music 489 98 25 16 * 3

Secondary Grad
uate

 Sc
h/P

ost 
Grad

 Tr
ain

ing

Colle
ge

 Grad
uate

So
me C

olle
ge

 (In
c. 

AA Degre
e)

High
 Sc

hool G
rad

uate

Not a
 High

 Sc
hool G

rad
uate

Declin
ed to

 St
ate

Band 295 66 24 13 * 4
Strings/Orchestra 254 64 * 14 * 2
Choir 110 25 12 * * 1
Academic 37 * * * * 2
Music 679 161 44 36 * 9

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

Note 2:  Student data are masked where enrollment by specific demographic indicators 
is shown, to protect student privacy (fewer than 11 students).


	Elementary Participation
	Secondary Participation
	Secondary by Course School
	Ethnicity
	SED
	EL
	Parent Ed

