Participation by Class Type - Elementary

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020 Prepared on February 2, 2021

School	Grade	All Students	Ba	nd	Stri	ngs	Мι	ısic
Birch Lane	4	78	1	1%	37	47%	37	47%
	5	87	15	17%	29	33%	29	33%
	6	92	6	7%	18	20%	19	21%
Birch Lane Total		257	22	9%	84	33%	85	33%
Cesar Chavez	4	88			51	58%	51	58%
	5	78	27	35%	21	27%	44	56%
	6	78	14	18%	9	12%	23	29%
Cesar Chavez Total		244	41	17%	81	33%	118	48%
DSIS	4	9			4	44%	4	44%
	5	13						
	6	9			2	22%	2	22%
DSIS Total		31			6	19%	6	19%
Korematsu	4	62			15	24%	15	24%
	5	60	12	20%	7	12%	19	32%
	6	56	9	16%	8	14%	17	30%
Korematsu Total		178	21	12%	30	17%	51	29%
Montgomery	4	51			19	37%	19	37%
	5	51	6	12%	9	18%	13	25%
	6	67	9	13%	8	12%	16	24%
Montgomery Total		169	15	9%	36	21%	48	28%
North Davis	4	75			34	45%	34	45%
	5	79	15	19%	19	24%	33	42%
	6	86	5	6%	11	13%	16	19%
North Davis Total		240	20	8%	64	27%	83	35%
Patwin	4	50	1	2%	16	32%	17	34%
	5	60	16	27%	11	18%	27	45%
	6	70	7	10%	6	9%	13	19%
Patwin Total		180	24	13%	33	18%	57	32%
Pioneer	4	72			41	57%	41	57%
	5	75	11	15%	17	23%	26	35%
	6	87	7	8%	25	29%	31	36%
Pioneer Total		234	18	8%	83	35%	98	42%
Willett	4	80			29	36%	29	36%
	5	81	15	19%	15	19%	29	36%
	6	88	17	19%	18	20%	34	39%
Willett Total		249	32	13%	62	25%	92	37%
	1							
Overall Participation	Grade	All Students		nd		ngs		ısic
	4	565	2	0.4%	246	44%	247	44%
	5	584	117	20%	128	22%	220	38%

Overall Participation	Grade	All Students	Band		Stri	ings	Μι	ısic
	4	565	2	0.4%	246	44%	247	44%
	5	584	117	20%	128	22%	220	38%
	6	633	74	12%	105	17%	171	27%
Grand Total		1,782	193	11%	479	27%	638	36%

Note 1: "Music" counts and participation rates reflect enrollment in either Band or Strings (or both). The counts are not simply the sum of Band and Strings students, since some students are taking both types of music classes.

Note 2: Student data are not masked for general program enrollment.

Secondary Participation by Active-Status School

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020 Prepared on February 2, 2021

		Eligible to								
Active-Status School	Grade	Enroll	Ba	and	Orch	estra	Ch	oir	Acade	emic
Emerson Junior High School	7	167	21	13%	15	9%	7	4%		
	8	157	29	18%	17	11%	4	3%		
	9	158	19	12%	10	6%	4	3%		
Emerson Junior High School Total	482	69	14%	42	9%	15	3%			
Da Vinci Junior High School	7	103	13	13%	2	2%	6	6%		
	8	94	15	16%	7	7%	4	4%		
	9	92	10	11%	4	4%	4	4%		
Da Vinci Junior High School Total		289	38	13%	13	4%	14	5%		
Harper Junior High School	7	196	20	10%	31	16%	11	6%		
	8	198	31	16%	23	12%	13	7%		
	9	213	19	9%	29	14%	9	4%		
Harper Junior High School Total		607	70	12%	83	14%	33	5%		
Holmes Junior High School	7	185	31	17%	38	21%	9	5%		
	8	220	38	17%	37	17%	6	3%		
	9	243	30	12%	39	16%	7	3%		
Holmes Junior High School Total		648	99	15%	114	18%	22	3%		
Davis Senior High School	10	577	49	8%	29	5%	12	2%	9	2%
	11	586	33	6%	26	4%	19	3%	23	4%
	12	593	24	4%	32	5%	26	4%	17	3%
Davis Senior High School Total		1756	106	6%	87	5%	57	3%	49	3%
Da Vinci High School	10	100	11	11%			8	8%	1	1%
	11	92	3	3%	2	2%	4	4%	2	2%
	12	97	8	8%	1	1%	2	2%		
Da Vinci High School Total		289	22	8%	3	1%	14	5%	3	1%
Davis School for Independent Study	7	10			1	10%				
	8	12			1	8%				
	9	15								
	10	16	1	6%						
	11	15								
	12	26					2	8%		
Davis School for Independent Study Total		94	1	1%	2	2%	2	2%		
Overall Participation		Eligible	-	and	Orch		Ch	-	Acade	
P		4,165	405	10%	344	8%	157	4%	52	1%

Note 1: Active-Status School refers to the school where the students are primarily enrolled.

Note 2: Some students are enrolled in more than one type of course, and a few students are also enrolled in more than one course in a given course type. This table counts them one time, for each course type.

Note 3: Student data are not masked for general program enrollment.

Secondary Participation by Course School, and by Grade

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020

Prepared on February 2, 2021

Course School	Grade	Band	Orchestra	Choir	Academic
Emerson Junior High School	7	34	18	13	
	8	44	25	8	
	9	29	14	8	
Emerson Junior High School Total		107	57	29	
Harper Junior High School	7	20	31	11	
	8	31	23	13	
	9	19	29	9	
Harper Junior High School Total		70	83	33	
Holmes Junior High School	7	31	38	9	
	8	38	37	6	
	9	30	39	7	
Holmes Junior High School Total		99	114	22	
Davis Senior High School	10	58	29	20	10
	11	28	28	23	25
	12	27	33	30	17
Davis Senior High School Total		113	90	73	52
Da Vinci High School	10	3			
	11	8			
	12	6			
Da Vinci High School Total		17			
Total Participation by Course School	Total Participation by Course School				

Darticipation by Grade		Eligible to								
Participation by Grade	Grade	Enroll	Ва	nd	Orch	estra	Choir		Academic	
	7	661	85	13%	87	13%	33	5%		
	8	681	113	17%	85	12%	27	4%		
	9	721	78	11%	82	11%	24	3%		
	10	693	61	9%	29	4%	20	3%	10	1%
	11	693	36	5%	28	4%	23	3%	25	4%
	12	716	32	4%	33	5%	30	4%	17	2%
Grand Total		4,165	405	10%	344	8%	157	4%	52	1%

Note 1: Course School refers to the school where the music course is taught. Music enrollment counts include Part-Time-status students who are primarily enrolled at a different school.

Note 2: Some students are enrolled in more than one type of course, and a few are also enrolled in more than one course of a given course type. These tables count them one time for each course type.

Note 3: For Band, Total Participation by Course School does not match Grand Total, because there is one 12th Grader who is enrolled at two different Course Schools and, therefore, counted twice in the Course School table.

Note 4: Student data are not masked for general program enrollment.

Ethnicity

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020 Prepared on February 2, 2021

			dian	AND	I Native	e reice seite	
Elementary	P	sneilai	11 3181 B	ack hi	SParine	acific ist	atie
Band	*	40	*	29		117	
Strings	*	143	*	84	*	237	1
Music	*	178	14	108	*	332	1
Secondary		neilas	Indian B	A H	Na La Call	E CONTRACTOR	and a state of the
Band		98	12	69	*	220	1
Orchestra	*	150	*	52	*	127	
Choir	*	18	*	30		100	1
Academic		15	*	13	*	22	
Music	*	276	28	160	11		2

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

2020-21 Music Program Socio-Economically Disadvantaged

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020 Prepared on February 2, 2021

Elementary	Yes	No
Band	17	176
Strings	60	419
Music	72	566

Secondary	Yes	No
Band	41	364
Orchestra	52	292
Choir	24	133
Academic	*	45
Music	119	816

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

English Learners & Reclassified Fluent English Proficient

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020 Prepared on February 2, 2021

Elementary	Yes	No
Band	25	168
Strings	97	382
Music	116	522

Secondary	Yes	No
Band	52	353
Orchestra	102	242
Choir	19	138
Academic	*	43
Music	178	757

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.

2020-21 Music Program Parent Education Level

Enrollment as of November 16, 2020 Prepared on February 2, 2021

			schPos	Grad	raining	on cratic cratie
	/	AUR ^{te}			20/ 52/	od the red to
Elementary	G	8 ⁰ / 3	\$10,5	SE i	\$\ \$	or peri
Band	149	31	*	*	*	
Strings	365	74	17	15	*	2
Music	489	98	25	16	*	3
Secondary	G	aduate of	CHPOS	Grad Colored	taining the set of the	end believel crawate c. ha Delivel crawate ool crawate
Band	295	00	24	13	*	
Strings/Orchestra	254	64	*	14	*	2
Choir	110	25	12	*	*	1
Academic	37	*	*	*	*	2
Music						9

Note 1: "Music" counts students once; some students are enrolled more than one class or course type.